
EKCC Windfarm Trust
Applications May 2021

App 
No.

Applicant Project Cost - £ Reques-
ted 

Provision-
ally ap-
proved

Granted Notes

456 CCT New flooring and parti-
tion wall - Network 
Tearoom

3,504 3,504 3,504 3,504 Agreed at special vir-
tual meeting  on 
08.04.21

457 Saddell Abbey Trust Removal of trees and 
vegetation. Repairs to 
car park

8,000 - 
11,000

9,500 5,500 5,500 More detailed quote to 
be accepted.

458 Shopper-Aide Fuel costs for deliveries 
to East Kintyre

1,000 1,000 Decision de-
ferred until clari-
fication of bank 
balance provided

1,000 Clarification obtained 
and agreed by email

459 CCT Heritage Centre Summer Exhibition 2021 1,120 1,131 1,200 1,200 Draft pieces refused. 
Balance to be spent on 
flowers/tubs.

460 Kintyre SUP Club Instructor Training and 
Equipment

3,370 2,370 0 0 Encourage to reapply 
next year once club is 
established

461 The Kintyre Way Improvements to Kintyre 
Way

2,835.60 1,935 1,935 1,935 Paid on receipts

Total 19,440 12,139 13,139

EKCC Maintenance Budget 4995 18,134


